
  

 

 

 

 

 

Our Ref: JWPS/2025/070 15 August 2025 
 

Dear Parents/Guardians, 
 
P1 Learning Journey to HortPark 
 
The school will be organising a learning journey to HortPark as part of the Programme for 
Active Learning (PAL) Outdoor Education Programme. 
 
The objectives of this visit are to allow students to: 
▪ appreciate nature; 
▪ learn about flora, fauna and facilities at the park; and 
▪ show care and respect for the environment 

 
The learning journey will be carried out during school hours. Please refer to the schedule 
below for details. 
 

Class Date & Day Activities 

Teamwork 1 
Teamwork 2 
Teamwork 3 

 
25 September 

2025 (Thursday) 
 

7:45 a.m.  
8:00 a.m. 
9:00 a.m. 

10:45 a.m. 
11:30 a.m. 
12:00 p.m. 

1:20 p.m. 

Students gather at the foyer 
Bus departs JWPS for HortPark 
Guided Tour 
Bus departs HortPark for JWPS 
Snack break in canteen 
Reflection in class  
Dismissal 

Teamwork 4 
Teamwork 5 
Teamwork 6 

26 September 
2025 (Friday) 

 
Please ensure that your child packs and brings along a small bag containing the following 
items: 
 
1) Full water bottle 6) Mosquito repellent/patches 

2) Dry light snacks (Sandwiches/Biscuits) 7) Raincoat/poncho/small umbrella 

3) Small hand towel/Wet tissues 8)  Pencil case 

4) Cap (Optional) 9) Storybook  

5) Plastic bags   

 
Best regards, 
 
Mr Joel How 
PAL Coordinator (Outdoor Education) 
 
This is a computer-generated letter. No signature is required. 
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